



HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.597 OF 2025

M/s. Airavat Industries and Ors. .. Appellants

Versus

Board of Directors of Bank of Maharashtra and
Ors. Respondents

.....
• Mr. Mahesh Parab, Advocate for Appellants.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 12.12.2025. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Parab, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** Mr. Parab has expressed apprehension that pursuant to order passed by District Judicial Magistrate coercive steps may be taken against Plaintiffs' property.
- 4.** Since only apprehension is expressed at this stage Appeal from Order is directed to be listed in the **08th January, 2026**.
- 5.** Needless to state that liberty is granted to move vacation Court in event of any urgency as mentioned by learned Advocate.
- 6.** Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.12.13
14:09:01
+0530